BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. (415) 554-5184
Fax No. (415) 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. (415) 554-5227

MEMORANDUM

TO: Alondra Esquivel-Garcia, Director, Youth Commission

FROM: John Carroll, Assistant Clerk,

Public Safety and Neighborhood Services Committee

DATE: January 30, 2023

SUBJECT: LEGISLATIVE MATTER INTRODUCED

The Board of Supervisors' Public Safety and Neighborhood Services Committee has received the following hearing request, introduced by Mayor Breed on January 24, 2023. This item is being referred for comment and recommendation.

File No. 230056

Ordinance amending the Health Code to repeal the City's permitting requirement for the operation of overdose prevention programs.

Youth Commission City Hall ~ Room 345 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place



(415) 554-6446 (415) 554-6140 FAX

YOUTH COMMISSION MEMORANDUM

TO: John Carroll, Assistant Clerk, Public Safety and Neighborhood Services Committee

CC: Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board Alisa Somera, Legislative Deputy Director

FROM: 2022-2023 Youth Commission

DATE: Thursday, February 6, 2023

RE: SUBJECT: REFERRAL FROM BOARD OF SUPERVISORS File No. 230056

At its in-person meeting on Monday, February 6, 2023 Youth Commission took the following action:

- 1. Motion to Support File No. 230056 Ordinance amending the Health Code to repeal the City's permitting requirement for the operation of overdose prevention programs.
- 2. Questions and Recommendations to be presented by the Full Youth Commission:
 - · Recommends additional research on the proximity to schools or youth-centered spaces